If, after such audit and recomputation, an

additional fee is owed to the Issuing Authority, such fee shall be paid within thirty
(30) days after such audit and recomputation. The Licensee shall contribute to the

costs of such audit in an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

($2,500.00). The interest on such additional fee shall be charged from the due date
at the Prime Rate during the period that such additional amount is owed. If, after
such audit and recomputation, the Licensee has overpaid, such overpayment shall be

credited against the next required License Fee payment to the Town, without interest